
AMENDMENT TO A FUNDING GRANT AGREEMENT  
BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF OAK PARK AND BEYOND HUNGER 

 
 THIS AMENDMENT TO THE FUNDING GRANT AGREEMENT (hereinafter referred to as the 
“Amendment”) between the Village of Oak Park, an Illinois home rule municipal corporation 
(hereinafter referred to as the “Village”), and Beyond Hunger, an Illinois not-for-profit 
corporation (hereinafter referred to as “Grantee”) is entered into as of the effective date set 
forth below (collectively referred to as the “Parties”). 
 

RECITALS 
 

WHEREAS, the Parties previously entered into a Funding Grant Agreement dated August 
2, 2021 (“Agreement”); and 

 
WHEREAS, the Parties seek to amend the Agreement to substitute and replace the Scope 

of Services attached to the Agreement as Exhibit 2 with a new Scope of Services attached hereto 
and incorporated herein by reference.   

 
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and the mutual covenants and 

agreements contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and 
sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the Parties, the Parties hereto agree as follows: 

 
1.  RECITALS INCORPORATED.  The above recitals are incorporated herein as though 

fully set forth.   
 

 2. AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT.  The Agreement between the Parties is hereby 
amended to substitute and replace the Scope of Services attached to the Agreement as Exhibit 2 
with a new Scope of Services attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.   
 
 3. OTHER PROVISIONS OF THE AGREEMENTS TO REMAIN IN EFFECT.  All other terms 
and conditions of the Agreements shall remain in full force and effect.   

 
 4. EFFECTIVE DATE.  This Amendment shall be effective as of May 3, 2022. 

 
[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK – 

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS] 
  



2 
 

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be signed by 
their duly authorized representatives on the dates set forth below. 
 
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK    BEYOND HUNGER 
 
        
 
             
By:   Kevin J. Jackson    By:   
Its:   Village Manager    Its:    
 
Date: _______________, 2022   Date: _______________, 2022 
 
 
 
ATTEST      ATTEST 
 
 
             
By:   Christina M. Waters    By:   
Its:   Village Clerk     Its:   
 
 
Date: _______________, 2022   Date: _______________, 2022 
 
  



3 
 

EXHIBIT 2 – FUNDING SCHEDULE 
 
Beyond Hunger will submit invoices for reimbursement of grant-related expenses along with the 
supporting documentation quarterly to the Village of Oak Park. The schedule below indicates 
estimated reimbursements expected quarterly. 
 

 
Time Period 

 
Invoice Due to 

Village 

 
Payment Estimate 

 
Q1 (Aug 2, 2021- Sept. 30, 2021) 

 
Oct. 15, 2021 

 
$5,000 

 
Q2 (Oct. 1, 2021 – Dec. 31, 2021) 

 
Jan. 15, 2022 

 
$16,000 

 

 
Q3 (Jan. 1, 2022 – March 31, 2022) 

 
April 15, 2022 

 
$16,000 

 
Q4 (April 1, 2022 – June 30, 2022) 

 
July 15, 2022 

 
$16,000 

 
Q5 (July 1, 2022 – Sept. 30, 2022) 

 
Oct. 15, 2022 

 
$16,000 

 
Q6 (Oct. 1, 2022 – Dec. 31, 2022) 

 
Jan. 15, 2022 

 
$16,000 

 
 

 
 
 


